95 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Parker-Origa
Glendale Heights, Illinois
ORIGA
ORIGA
ORIGA-SENSOFLEX
Displacement Measuring System

Z special Z special Z Z
US-OSP-
Ordering Instructions / Part Numbering System for
OSP Series Pneumatic Actuators
** Pneumatic Cleanroom: Only available in 16, 25 and 32
base cylinders without guide systems.
OSP-P Pneumatic Rodless Cylinders and Guides
OSP Series Pneumatic Actuators
Catalog 0951
Ordering Information
103 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Parker-Origa
Glendale Heights, Illinois
ORIGA
7 8 9* 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Ports Screws & Coating End Cap Support Center Support Qty. Switch Switch Qty Stroke (mm)
0 std (pos 2) (only available option for 10mm cyl) 0 std 0 none 0 none 0 none 0 – 0 0 0 0 0
1 pos 5 1 stainless hardware 1 A1 (10,16,25,32) 1 no reed KL3045
(all except 10mm)
–
2 single 2 xylan coated
aluminum
2 A2 (16,25,32) 2 nc reed KL3048
(all except 10mm)
–
3 pos 1 3 stainless/xylan 3 A3 (25,32) 3 pnp KL3054+4041
(all except 10mm)
–
4 pos 3 4 4 C1 (40,50,63,80) 4 npn KL3060+4041 (all except 10mm) –
5 pos 4 5 5 C2 (40,50) 5 no reed 3047 (only 10mm) –
6 VOE (25-G1/8,32-G1/4,40-G3/8,50-G3/8) 24VDC 6 6 C3 (40,50,63,80) 6 pnp 3049+4041 (only 10mm) –
7 VOE (25-G1/8,32-G1/4,40-G3/8,50-G3/8) 230VAC 7 7 C4 (40,50) 7 npn 3753+4041 (only 10mm) –
8 8 8 B1 (25,32) 8 –
9 9 9 B3 (16) 9 –
A special A A B4 (25,32) A –
B B B D1 (all) B –
C C C E1 (all except 10mm) C –
D D D E2 (16,25,32,40,50) D –
E E E E3 (16,25,32,40,50,63,80) E –
F F F E4 (25,32,40,50) F servotec (25,32) 24VDC –
G G G A1+D1 (10,16,25,32) G nc reed with connector and 5m cable,
KL3087 and 4041 (all except 10mm)
–
H H H B1+D1 (25,32) H servotec (25,32) 220VAC –
J J J C1+D1 (40,50,63,80) J KL3047 + KC3102 (all except 10mm) –
K K K A1+E1 (16,25,32) K –
L L L B1+E1 (25,32) L –
M M M C1+E1 (40,50,63,80) M –
N N N A2+E2 (16,25,32) N –
P P P C2+E2 (40,50) P –
Q Q Q A3+E3 (25,32) Q –
R R R B3+E3 (16) R –
S S S C3+E3 (40,50,63,80) S –
T T T B4+E4 (25,32) T –
U U U C4+E4 (40,50) U –
V V V B2 (16,25,32) V –
W W W B5 (32) W –
X X X B2+E2 (16,25,32) X –
Y Y Y B5+E5 (32) Y –
Z Z special Z special Z special –
# E5 (32) –
9*  Two end supports are
supplied
in the OSP-P part number
OSP-P Pneumatic Rodless Cylinders and Guides
OSP Series Pneumatic Actuators
Catalog 0951
Ordering Information